Form PTO-1564 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF CON 08 - 08 - 2002	
08/31/92 Patent and Trade RECORDATION FO.	emark C
TRADEMARKS To the Honorable Commissioner of P. 102182175	
Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying post (ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Potomac Capital Investment Corporation 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20006-1301	Electric Power Research Institute, Inc. 3412 Hillview Avenue Palo Alto, California 94303
1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 900 Washington, D.C. 20006-1301 X Corporation – Delaware Individual(s)	X Non-Profit Corporation – Washington, D.C.
Individual(s)	Individual(s)
Limited Partnership	Public Limited Liability Company
Other	Other
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes _X No	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: YesX_No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional names(s) & address(es)
2 N. 4	attached?Yes _X_No
3. Nature of conveyance: X	
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	B. Trademark registration No.(s):
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	2,513,776
76/012,776	
	Additional numbers attached?Yes X_No
5. Name and Address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Mark B. Harrison, Esq. Internal Address: VENABLE Street Address: P.O. Box 34385 Washington, D.C. 20043	6. Total number of applications involved: 2
B ;	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$65.00
	_X Enclosed
7/2002 DBYRNE 00000149 76012776	If the check is not attached hereto or for an insufficient amount, authorized is granted to charge the deposit account below and notify us accordingly.
C:482 25.00 0P	8. Deposit account number: 22-0261
DO NOT USE	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.	
Mark B. Harrison, Esq.	812102
Name of Person Signing Signature	Date
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:	
32052-182341, 32052-182340	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0204

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Potomac Capital Investment Corporation, a Corporation existing under the laws of Delaware, having its address 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 900, Washington, D.C. 20006-1301 (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the United States Trademark Registrations shown on Schedule "A" attached hereto and of the trademarks shown in said registrations, and of the goodwill of the business symbolized by said

AND WHEREAS, Electric Power Research Institute, Inc., a non-profit Corporation existing under the laws of Washington, D.C., having its principal office at 3412 Hillview Avenue, Palo Alto, California 94303 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the said United States Trademark Registrations and the trademarks shown in said registrations, the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, and the right to conduct business in the United States under the marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for one dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee the entire rights, titles and interest in and to the said United States trademark registrations, and the trademarks shown in the said registrations together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, the right to sue for past infringement, and the right of Assignor to conduct business under said trademarks.

Executed, this 21 day of Charles, 2002.

WITNESSES:

ASSIGNOR:

Signature:

Name:

FEWIN MC (BURN)

Address: 1801 K Street, N. W.

Suite 900

Washington, D.C. 20006

Signature:

Name:

radles Address: 1801 K Street, N. W.

Suite 900

Washington, D.C. 20006

Name: John D. McCallum

Title: President and Chief Executive Officer

Potomac Capital Investment Corporation

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0205

E. H

SCHEDULE A

- Trademark Name: GENERLOK Serial No. 76/012,776
- 2. Trademark Name: GENERLINK Serial No. 2,513,776

TRADEMARK REEL: 002557 FRAME: 0206

RECORDED: 08/02/2002